RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
GENERAL FUNE

Requesting Department: Electiorf‘ = 4 /]
Signature of Department Head: £ A QQZ/(,M}\@
Date Requested: ZHN{CN-']Z
Approved By:
Date Approved:
Amended fo Actual to Armended

Account No. & Description Original Budget Date _ Date Appropriation
101-39000 - Unassigned Fund | o 1 901 g5 | $ 14,160,192 $14,152,365
Balance e _ __ . PN RO ol
1P (;‘;—5-1 E(-187 =- Overfime $ 3.000 3,000 4,429 6,500 5 9,500
101-51500-201 - Social $  29220|% 29220 11,265 405 $ 29625

Security — . .
1041-51500-204 - State . o o ' N
Retirement __ S S0 M| | 1 g2 st
10151500212 - Employer | ¢ 6840 |5 6840 2,640 [$ 100 $ 6940
Medicare _ R P _ - _ RN

$ 7.827

EXPLANATEON FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST )
Several employees haVe reached the maximum of compensatory time, and overtime must be paid. This amendment
“|will provide sufficient funding for overtime pay and the related benefits to get through the election.

Drate Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Depariment Rev. 3/99



RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

GENERAL FUND
Requesting Department: Juvem & beteg,mp .
Bignature of Departrmernt Head: ” % i\”\*"; y L/\/L_}«\W
Date Reique‘ﬁte'd: ) 29 OCt"EQ ) ‘_,,,scr"’ﬁ’—
Approved By: 5:;,,,,,,,M P i
Date Approved: & 72! / é’ //—p——
- Amendedto | Actual to Agrierided
/ eseriphion QOriginal Budgst Date | Date Appropriation
101-47141 - Title | Grants to ] v 44 & 1ine
Local Education Agencles $ c $ = $ - |'$ 110,902 $ 110,802
101-54240-189 - Other ; s
Salaries/Wages & ) ) i A M
A40454240-207 - Social $ 75,840 | $ 75,840 23,825 1,610 $ y-?,a,sﬁ
Secyrity . — . e
101-54240- ti o — T i '
Reti &4{;&4 -State $ 162,520 152,820 37804 32&& 155, 3@0
Enslﬁ‘ance ) s o A . - .
101-54240-208 - msab;hty e e _ o o
Insuranee $ 2470 | 2:;1’1“%3_ 717 | 50 $ “2,.2_20
101-54240-336 - Mizint. fRewr i ' ' Camaal o
5 & . - 3008 . 5 504
Erpipment $ m{}z} 500 3001 g 5,500
401-54240-399 - Other o e | : - :
Contractsd Services $. .56‘*1.3300 % 61,00q 20.,3%51 1,950 $ 62850
101-56240-429 - lristructional ' )
o N - - w 3 53 048
10@“&42404&9 Oﬂ’!&!‘ $ 28,0%0 $ 28‘090 17’570 3{}3950 $ 58'9% 5
S&gg@phes!Matenals o o e . i ) .
4431-542445-599 - ‘&ﬁer 3 . S ~ N 5212 & 1385
Chargeg s I I
$ 110, 9@2‘-

EXPLA&EATION FOR AS@VE AMENDMENT REQ;U%ST

A% the meeting on S@ptember 13, the County Cammission approved a Resolutioni authorizing a Ts‘&‘i@ I Negleghed anti
“loelinguent Program Grant application through the Tennessee Alliance for Childrer and Families for the Juvenile
—Detention Center. Tha Juvenile Detention Center has been notified bf a grant award in the gmounit of $132,618 for
_the period of October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013. This amendment will récognize the revenue ta be
_Ireceived this fiscal year, and appropriates the revenue for Other Salaries ahd Wages and the related benefits for 2
Title | Coordinator/Lite Skills Specialist, and also provides funding for maintenance of equipment, contracted services
“or background checks, parenting instructor, supplies and materials, equipment and training.

Date Fosted:

Posted By:
Finange Departm%i

Rev. 3/86



7 Ifermaiianal Plaza Dr, Suile

" October 26, 2012

1718 South Church Street
Suite 4
Murfreesboro, TN 37130

Dear Kacye Watson,

We are cleased to inform you lhat the 2012-2013 Tite 1 contract with the Office of Federal Programs has been approved.
The tofal approved hudgel amount for Rutherford County Juvenile Detention for the contract year, running Qetober 1, 2012
~ September 30, 2013, is $132.618.

Please review he attached budget spreadsheet so all agency staff are aware of what individual ling item amouats-and
specific purchases have been approved. Remamber, alt purchases made must include receipis with purchase dates that fal
wilhirt e 2012-2013 gran! year.

Several reminders reqarding mportent reimbursement procedLies!

« hgencies must include a TACF Reimbursement Request Cover Sheet (altached with. this emat) with every reimbursement
request. Each receipl musk be listed individually and tied lo & specific buggel fing iter approved for your agenty.

* Al one-time purchases must be made by July 319, 2013. The only expenses approved for spending during Ategust and
September of 2012 are reguring expenses {insluding bul rat limited to salaries, benefits, lease payments, infernet andfor
ohone bills, efc.). :

* p minimusm of ene percent (1%} of your agencies funds have begn aliocated towards programs andior activities
designated as “parental involvement”.

* Yaur agency cannol exceed the 256% maximum alloiment for therapeutic expenses.

* Contagt your Education Services Coordinalor before requesting 10 transfer funds and shift allacations during the grant
yaar.

The following documenis (attached with this emalf) will need to be completad and refurned fo the TN Alfiance cffice bafore
reimbursement réquests by your agency will be approved. TN Alliance will not accept faxed, or scanped and emailed
copies. Hard capies mailed fo the TN Alliance office only. ‘

o Acceplance of Funds or Refusal of Funds document

<

) Assurance form {One form for every different staff position funded (partially or entirely) by Tille 1 funds.)

Da ot hesitate to call or email with any queslions.

Sincerely,

ey VO g

Erik Baits
Education Services Coordinator

Tennessee Alliance for Children and Families
www. tnchildren.org



Agency Name: Rutherford County Juvenile Detention
Program Contact: Kacye Watson
Finance Contact; lisa Nolan
Supplementa! Teachers .
Clavical Persannet |

Educationat Assistants 15 -
Other Salaries & Wages $ 41,950.00
Social Security N 3,685.00
Life Insurance 3 145.08

Medical insurance $ -

Dental insurarice {9 -

' 'Unémployment Compensation 3 -
Gther Fringe Benefits 1% 5724.44

Operating Lease Payments $ -
Maintenance & Repair Senvices 4 3,600.00
rofessional 71150 39 Contracted Services $ 1,950.00
71150 - 429 ' Instructional Supplies & Materials 8 33,999.00

71450 449 Supplemental Textbooks $ -
e e 71150 499 - Other Supplies & Malerials $ 30,950.05
. Postage, Travel; 711500 " 599 ' Other Charges $ 10,243.00
‘ S oAl s 13161657




RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
GENERAL FUND

Reguesting Department: Pet Adoption & Welfgre Services |

Signature of Department Head: WM .éﬂf\_za /

Date Requested: 10-Oct-10 v d

4

Approved By: FAAALA '
Date Approved: / 5’/ra // Z—

Amended to Actual to Amended
Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Date | Appropriation
101-34630 - - PAWS - ) '
Restricted for Public $ 87502 |5 87,502 $ 350001|% 52,502
HealthIWeIfare
101-55120-709 - Data $ 2,000 2,000 ; 2,500 $ 4,500
Processing Equipment _
101-55120-790 - Other $ 8,500 | $ 8,500 . 32,500 $ 41,000

Equipment

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

This amendment requests an appropriation from the PAWS Reserve Account (revenue received from donations) to
purchase a computer and printer, adoption /rescue trailer and decals for the trailer.

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/99



RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
GENERAL FUND

Requesting Department: Pet Adoption & Welfare Services
Signature of Department Head: Y/} {i
Date Requested: ] , 10-Oct-12 ViV 9 .
Approved By: _ Cieal Stdn <o
Date Approved: _ / 0/?9 ﬁ 2! <
Amended to Actual to 1 Amended
Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Date | Appropriation
- 44 .45 7 0

10148130 - Contributions 5 $_ 450 | 3 0,03 S 70,030
101-55120-169 - Part Time $ 80,000 80,000 23,758 10,218 $ 90218
Personnel . .
101-55120-201 - Social $ 46210 | § 46,210 9,060 634 $ 46,844
Security .
101-55120-212 - Employ

55120 mployer $ 10,810 | . 10,810 2.119 148 10,958
Medicare _
101-55120-302 - Advertising | > 30018 300 - (% 1,500 $ 1800
101-55120-413 -
Drugs/Medical Supplies $ | 78,000 | % 78,000 27,7001 % 57,530 $ 135,530
101-46980 - Other State S 76,000 76,000 5,089 3,975 $ 79975
Grants _ _
101-55120-357 - Veterinary | ¢ 6,000 12,000 8,315 3,975 1s 15975
Services .

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

_| 1. PAWS has been awarded a grant from the Petsmart Charities in the amount of $70,030. This amendment will
recognize the revenue to be received from the grant, and appropriates it for Part-Time Personnal and the related
™1 benefits, advertising and drugs and medical supplies. '

_| 2. PAWS has been awarded an Animal Friendly Grant from the State Department of Health in the amount of
$3,975. This amendment recognizes the revenue to be received from the grant and appropriates it for Veterinary

Services.

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/99



Requesting Department:

Signature of Department Head:

Date Requested:
Approved By:

RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

__General

FUND

Rutherford County Sheriff's Office

;%% L %//

Date Approved:

Original | Amended | Actual to | Amended
Account No. & Description Budget to Date Date | SE i} Appropriation
1)48130 Cont.-Gov. Agency —0— —0= 114,855 20,450 20,450
54110.196 Inserv.Train. 153,800 | 180,800 | 77,270 20,450 201.250
2) 44130 Sale of Materials 7,500 | 7,500 | 3,400 1,029 8,529
54110.435 Office Supplies 49,050 | 49,050 | 26,842 745 49,795
54110.399 Other Charges 9,600 | 15,700 5,582 284 15,984
3) 44145 Sale/Recycle.Mat 2,500 2,500 6,953 6,310 8,810
54110.718 New Vehicles 100,000 | 100,000 [ 95,737 6,147 106,147
54210.335 R/M Bldg 250,000 | 274,980 | 265,210 163 275,143
4)101-39000 Undesig.Funds | Adat a;’ymwj Kk 100,000
54210.335 R/M Bldg 0, bl ‘;@%égg ' 100,000

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

1) To recognize revenue from Cold Case Conference into inservice Training
~12) To recognize revenue from Sale of Materials into 911 Memorial and Office Supplies

—{3) To recognize revenue from Sale of Recycled Materials into New Vehicles and R/M Bldg
_|4) Request from Undesignated Fund Balance into R/M Bldg

Date Posted:

Posted By:




RUTHERFCRD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
__General FUND

‘Requesting Department:
Signature of Department Head:

Rutheﬁrfg.rd County Sheriff's Office

Date Requested: _22-0ct12”

Approved By:

Pate Approved:

Original } Amended | Actual fo Amended

Account No. & Description Budget to Date Date reaser:|; Appropriation
5) 101-49700 Ins. Recovery -0- -0- 117,449 28,119 28,119
54110.718 New Vehicles 100,000 | 106,14% 95,737 28,118 134,266
6) 101-47590 Rev.Fed/State 63,819 63,819 21,779 74,942 138,761
54110.187 OT | 757,440 | 757,440 | 221,595 26,654 784,094
54110.201 S8 725,500 | 727,054 224,760 1,653 728,707
54110.204 Retirement 1431,480 1434,661 453.,654 3,369 1,438,030
54110.212 MC 169,680 170,044] 52,566 386 g 170,430
154110.431 LE Supplies 103,500[ 106,562 28,807 1,650 108,212
54110.716 LE Equip. 90,000 90,000 26,955 9,250 99,250
54110.709 DP Equip. 150,000 150,000 46,863 29,780 179,780
54110.453 Veh. Parts 165,000 165,000 119,021 2,200 167,200

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

5) Recognize revenue from Insurance Recovery into New Vehicles to replace vehicle(s}
16) To recognize revenue from Other Federal through State into OT plus benefits, LE Supplies,Equip., DP
—  Equip. and Veh Parts per GHSO contract —

Date Posted:

Posted By:




RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
_ General FUND

Requesting Department:

Rutherford County Sheriff's Office

Signature of Department Head: i’/// Af—{ ;Zf" L

Date Requested:  22O8AY 7 LT

Approved By:

Date Approved:

Original | Amended | Actual to | Amended

Account No. & Description Budget to Date Date ase=| Appropriation

7) 54210.70% Detn DP Equip. 80,000 80,000 8,031 15,000 65,000

54210.336 Detn DP Repairs 50,000 50,000 21,300 15,000 65,000

8) 54210.707 Bldg. Improve. 160,000| 160,000 21,308 26,100 133,900

54110.317 DP Services 300,000( 300,000| 164,584 26,100 326,100

9) 44570 Contrib./Donations 25,000 26,165| 9,454 1,648 27,813

54110.399 Other Contracts 9,600{ 15,984] 5,582 998 16,982

54110.499 Other Supplies 44,2501 44,250 20,496 50 44,300

54110.598 Other Chrgs. 18,000 18,000 4,974 500 18,500
- |54210.499 Other Chgrs. 5,000 5,000 1,771 100 5,100

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

Date Posted:

Posted By:

7) Transfer within our budget from Detn DP Equipment to DP Repairs.

8) Transfer within our budget from Bldg. Improvements to DP Services for the purchase of CorrecTek Med.
Software for Employee Health Services.
19) To recognize revenue from Donations into Other chrgs, other supplies




